No. RTI- 11/3/2019-0/0 US (RTI)
Government of India
Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
Jodhpur Officers’ Hostel

Pandara Park, New Delhi-110003
Dated: 31.07.2025

OFFICE ORDER

Sub]ect Appointment of Central Public information Offrcers (CPIOs) and First
Appellate Authorities (FAAs) in the Mlnlstry of DoNER under Right to lnformatlon
Act, 2005. :

In supersession of this Ministry's earlier Office Order of even number dated
26.07.2024 and subsequent orders issued from time to time, the officers as mentioned
In the attached Annexure are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officers
(CPIOs) and First Appellate Authorities (FAAs) in Ministry of Development of North
Eastern Region under Sections 5 and 19 respectively of the Right to Information Act,
2005 for the work assigned to them as mentioned against their names.

2. Ms. Parna Sahana, Under Secretary (Admn) will function as Nodal CPIO for all
RTI related matters in the Ministry apart from dlschargmg her duty as the CPIO for the
work allotted to her as indicated in the Annexure.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl: As above

To:
All Officers concerned, as per Annexure.

Copy ta:

1. Senlor PPS to Secretary, MDoNER.
2. 1T Team for uploading the Office Order on the website of the Ministry.



Annexure

List of CP10s and FAAs in Ministry of DoNER

Sl

Name & Designation of CPIO [Name & Designation of FAA

No.

PM-DevINE

1. [Shri Sachin, Section Officer Shri S.D. Meena, Deputy Secretary
Address- Block-12A, Room No -13,/Address- Block-12A
Jodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,IRoom No-8, Jodhpur Officer's Hostel,
New Delhi-110003 Pandara Park, New Delhi-110003
Email: sachin.92@gov.in lEmaiI: meena.sd@nic.in

NESIDS(OTRI) -

2. [Shii Mahipal Yadav, Under Secretary Shri Silabhadra Das, Deputy Secretary
Address- Block-11, Room No-8, JodhpurAddress: Block-10, Room  No-10,
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, Newlodhpur Officer’s Hostel, Pandara Park,
Delhi-110003 _ New Delhi-110003
Email: mahipal.yadav@gov.in Email: silabhadra.das@gov.in

NESIDS (Roads)

3. Shri Mahipal Yadav, Under Secretary Shri Shashikant Mehta, Deputy Secretary
Address- Block-11, Room No-8, JodhpurAdc.jreSS' Block-12, Room No-4, Jodhpur
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, New[Officers Hostel, Pandara Park, New
Email: mahipal.yadav@gov.in Email: shashikant.mehta@gov.in

Social Development & Secondary Livelihood
4. |Shri Pankaj Sharma, Under Secretary Shri  Pausianmuang Tunglut, Joint
: Director '
Address- Block-12, Room No-3, Jodhpur
Officers Hostel, Pandara Park, New|Address- Block-12A, Room No-7,

Delhi-110003
Email: pankaj.69@gov.in

Jodhpur Officer’'s Hostel, Pandara Park,
New Delhi-110003

Email: p.tunglut@gov.in

Coordination & Dashboard and Community Development




[Ms. Neha Dheeman, Under Secretary

Qfficer's Hostel,
Delhi-110003

Email : neha.dheeman@nic.in

Address: Block-11, Room No-6, JodhputAddress: Block-10, Room No-1, Jodhpur] .
Pandara Park, New[Officer's Hostel,

Shri Ankit Mishra, Director

Pandara Park, New,
Delhi-110003

Email-manas.mondal@nic.in

-Schemes of NEC

Smt. Anjana, Under Secretary

Officer's Hostel,
Delhi-110003

Email: nagpal.anjana@nic.in

Address- Block-08, Room No-08, Jodhpur|Block-
Pandara Park, NewOfficer's Hostel,

Shri Vijay Kumar Goel, Director

08, Room No-10, Jodhpur
Pandara Park, New
Delhi-110003

Email : goelvijay.17@gov.in

IT, Statistics &

Parliament

Shri Dharmendra Kumar, Under;

Secretary

Address- Block-11, Room No-14, Jodhpur
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, New
Delhi-110003

Email: dharmendra.moca@nic.in

Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh, Director

Address- Block-12, Room No-2, Jodhpur
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, New
Delhi-110003

Room No. 273, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe

Email: sks.singh@nic.in

IFD & Budget

Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Under

Secretary :

Address- Biock-12A, Room No-12,
Jodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,
New Delhi-110003

Email: akhilesh.pandey13@nic.in

Shri Sandeep Verma, Deputy Secretary

Address- Block-12A, Room No-09,
Jodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,
New Delhi-110003 _

Email: v.sandeep@nic.in

Finance & Economic and SAMBHAV

Shri N.K.Saha, Under Secretary

Address: Block-08, Room No-05, Jodhpur
Officers Hostel, Pandara Park, New
Delhi-110003

Email: nitai.kumar@gov.in

Shri Manas Mondal, Deputy Secretary

Address: BIo_Ck—12, Room No-1, Jodhpur|
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, New
Delhi-110003

Email: ankit.mishra@nic.in

Official Language




10.

Shri Sukhbir Singh, Deputy Director Shri Sandeep Singh, Deputy Secretary

Address: Block-12 A, Room No-, JodhpurlAddress:  Block-08, Room  No-11,
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, Newlodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,
Delhi-110003 _ New Delhi-110003

Email: sukhbir.singh67@nic.in Email: sandeep.singh68@nic.in

General Administration

11.[Ms. Parna Sahana, Under Secretary Shri Sandeep Singh, Deputy Secretary

|Email: parna.sahana@nic.in Email: sandeep.singh68@nic.in

Address: Block-08, Room No-09, Jodhpur/Address:  Block-08, Room  No-11,
Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park, NewJodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,
Delhi-110003 - New Delhi-110003

Establishment & Administration

12

Ms. Parna Sahana, Under Secretary Shri Sandeep Singh, Deputy Secretary

Address: Block-08,  Room No-9, JodhpurlAddress:  Biock-08, Room  No-11,
Officers Hostel, Pandara Park, NewlJodhpur Officer's Hostel, Pandara Park,
Delhi-110003 New Delhi-110003

Email: parna.sahana@nic.in Email: sandeep.singh68@nic.in




